

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Misc. Appeal No.400 of 2015**

Branch Manager, New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

.... Appellant

Versus

1. Ganesh Das

2. Kartik Das

3. Ravilal Das

4. Santi Das

5. Arjun Das

6. Laxmi Das

7. Saraswati Das

8. Rajkishore Choudhari

.... Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.B. MANGALMURTI

For the Appellant : Mr. Alok Lal, Advocate

For the Respondents :

03/17.09.2019 Issue notice upon respondent nos.1 to 8 in main appeal as well as in limitation matter by ordinary process for which requisites etc. must be filed by 11th October, 2019.

List this case along with service report on 21st November, 2019.

(B.B. Mangalmurti, J.)

Anit/Rajnish