

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI.**  
**M.A. No. 400 of 2015**

...

Branch Manager, New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ... .. Appellant  
-V e r s u s-  
Ganesh Das and Others ... .. Respondents

...

**CORAM: - HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.B. MANGALMURTI**

...

For the Appellant ... : - Mr. Santosh Kumar, Advocate.

...

04/21.11.2019 Perused the office note, from which, it is reported that notice has been personally served upon respondent nos. 2 to 8, whereas, notice issued upon respondent no.1, has been received by his brother.

In these circumstances, notices issued upon respondent nos. 1 to 8 is held valid.

No appearance has been made on behalf of any of the respondents.

To give one more chance for their appearance, list this case on 18<sup>th</sup> December, 2019.

**(B.B. Mangalmurti, J.)**