

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Misc. Appeal No.400 of 2015

Branch Manager, New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

.... Appellant

Versus

1. Ganesh Das

2. Kartik Das

3. Ravilal Das

4. Santi Das

5. Arjun Das

6. Laxmi Das

7. Saraswati Das

8. Rajkishore Choudhari

.... Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.B. MANGALMURTI

For the Appellant : Mr. Alok Lal, Advocate

For the Respondents : None

05/18.12.2019 Counsel for the appellant is present but no one appears on behalf of respondents in spite of Vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondent no.8.

List this case on 6th January, 2020.

(B.B. Mangalmurti, J.)

Anit