

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
M.A. No. 400 of 2015

Branch Manager, New India Assurance Co. Ltd. Appellant
Versus
Ganesh Das & Ors. Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.B. MANGALMURTI

For the Appellant : Mr. Alok Lal, Advocate
For the Respondent No.8 : Mr. A.K. Lall, Advocate

06/06.01.2020

I.A. No.5615 of 2015

Heard learned counsel for the appellant as well as learned counsel for the respondent nos. 8.

No one appears on behalf of the respondent nos.1-7 in spite of valid service of notice.

Learned counsel for the appellant submitted that there is delay of 28 days in filing the appeal. Learned counsel for the appellant prayed for condonation of delay.

The reasons stated in the interlocutory application is found sufficient for condoning the delay, therefore, the delay of 28 days in filing the instant appeal, is hereby condoned.

Thus, I.A. No. 5615 of 2015 is allowed and disposed of.

M.A. No. 400 of 2015

Call for the Lower Court Records from the court concerned.

List this case after receipt of the Lower Court Records.

(B.B. Mangalmurti, J.)

Rohit