

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
M.A. No.399 of 2015

Branch Manager, New India Assurance
Co. Ltd., through Sr. Divisional Manager,
Ranchi

... **Appellant**

-versus-

Maya Das & Others

... **Respondents**

WITH
M.A. No.400 of 2015

Branch Manager, New India Assurance
Co. Ltd., through Sr. Divisional Manager,
Ranchi

... **Appellant**

-versus-

Ganesh Das & Others

... **Respondents**

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN

4/ 09.05.2022 Both these cases be detached from the linked case M.A. No.622 of 2016.

Mr. Alok Lal, learned counsel appearing for the appellant in both these cases submits that he will take appropriate steps.

List both these cases under the heading "**For Orders**" after Summer Vacation 2022.

(Ananda Sen, J.)