

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
M.A. No.399 of 2015**

----

Branch manager, New India Assurance Co.  
Ltd., Mumbai, through Sr. Divisional Manager,  
Ranchi ... **Appellant**

**-versus-**

Maya Das & Others ... **Respondents**

----

**WITH  
M.A. No.400 of 2015**

----

Branch manager, New India Assurance Co.  
Ltd., Mumbai, through Sr. Divisional Manager,  
Ranchi ... **Appellant**

**-versus-**

Ganesh Das & Others ... **Respondents**

----

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN**

----

**5/ 07.06.2022** On the request of the parties, list both these cases after one  
week.

Kumar

**(Ananda Sen, J.)**