

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

M.A. No. 399 of 2015

With

M.A. No. 400 of 2015

Branch Manager, New India Assurance Co  
Limited through Sr. Divisional Manager.....**Appellant (In both cases)**

Versus

Maya Das & Ors.....

**Respondents (In M.A. No. 399 of 2015)**

Ganesh Das & Ors.....

**Respondents (In M.A. No. 400 of 2015)**

.....

Coram: Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ananda Sen

.....

For the Appellants

: Mr. Alok Lal, Advocate

For the Respondents

: Mr. Arvind Kr. Lall, Advocate

.....

**I.A. No. 5614 of 2015 in M.A. No. 399 of 2015**

7/08.08.2022 This interlocutory application has been filed under Section 5 of the Limitation Act, to condone the delay of 28 days, occurred in filing this appeal. The grounds to condone the delay have been mentioned in Para- 5 to 10 of this application.

After going through the records, I find that the reasons have sufficiently been explained by the appellants for condoning the delay of 28 days, occurred in filing this appeal. Accordingly, this interlocutory application is allowed. The delay of 28 days, occurred in filing this appeal is hereby condoned.

I.A. No. 5614 of 2015, stands disposed of.

List both these appeals under the heading 'for Admission'.

(Ananda Sen, J)