

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
M.A. No. 399 of 2015
With
M.A. No. 400 of 2015

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN.

For the Insurance Co.: Mr. Alok Lal, Advocate.
For the respondents: Mr. Arvind Kr. Lall, Advocate.

08/24.08.2022: These appeals will be heard.
Admit.
Call for the original lower Court records.
Rule is made returnable after nine months.

Anu/-CP2

(ANANDA SEN, J.)