

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
M.A. No.399 of 2015**

Branch Manager, New India Assurance Co. Ltd., Main Road, Ranchi
..... Appellant

Versus

Maya Das & Others Respondents

With

M.A. No.400 of 2015

Branch Manager, New India Assurance Co. Ltd., Main Road, Ranchi
..... Appellant

Versus

Ganesh Das & Others Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Appellant : Mr. Alok Lal, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Arvind Kumar Lall, Advocate

Order No.09 Dated : 05.02.2025

On the prayer of learned counsel on behalf of respondents, let both these cases be listed on 18.02.2025.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Anit