

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

M.A. No. 399 of 2015

Branch Manager, New India Assurance Co. Ltd., Main Road, Ranchi
... **Appellant**

Versus

Maya Das & Ors. ... **Respondents**

With

M.A. No. 400 of 2015

Branch Manager, New India Assurance Co. Ltd., Main Road, Ranchi
... **Appellant**

Versus

Ganesh Das & Ors. ... **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI

For the Appellant(s) : Mr. Alok Lal, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Arvind Kr. Lall, Advocate
: Mr. Shiwam Lath, Advocate

Order No.12/ Dated 23rd June, 2025

1. It has been pointed out by learned counsel for the owner that insurance policy "A liability" is quite different from "Act policy".
2. However, learned counsel for the appellant submitted that these two insurance policies are same.
3. Both the learned counsels seek some time to apprise this Court on this point.
4. Let these matters be posted on 24th July, 2025.

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)