

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
M. A. No. 399 of 2015

Branch Manager, New India Assurance Co. Ltd., Main Road, Ranchi
..... Appellant
Versus
Maya Das & Ors. ... Respondents
With
M. A. No. 400 of 2015

Branch Manager, New India Assurance Co. Ltd., Main Road, Ranchi
..... Appellant
Versus
Ganesh Das & Ors. ... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Appellants :Mr. Alok Lal, Advocate
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Arvind Lall, Advocate
Mr. Shiwam Lath, Advocate

Order No. 14 / Dated : 15.09.2025.

Earlier notices were issued against the respondent nos. 1 and 2 in which the Court has received that respondent no. 2 has died. Consequently, the appeal has already been abated with respect to respondent no. 2.

So far respondent no. 1 is concerned, the notice was last issued on 02.09.2025, but the service report has not been received.

Under the circumstance, list these cases after two weeks.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

15.09.2025
Pawan/ -