

**IN THE HIGHCOURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**M.A. No. 399 of 2015**

Branch Manager, New India Assurance Co. Ltd., Main Road, Ranchi  
... **Appellant**

Versus

Maya Das & Others ... **Respondents**

**WITH**

**M.A. No. 400 of 2015**

Branch Manager, New India Assurance Co. Ltd., Main Road, Ranchi  
... **Appellant**

Versus

Ganesh Das & Others ... **Respondents**

---

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD**

For the Appellant : None

For the Respondents : Mr. Arvind Kumar Lal, Advocate

---

**Order No.16/ Dated: 06<sup>th</sup> May, 2026**

1. None appears on behalf of the appellants. However, the learned counsel for the respondent is present.
2. Put up these cases after summer vacation for filing supplementary affidavit regarding publication of notice with regard to respondent no. 1.

**(Sanjay Prasad, J.)**

Dated: 06<sup>th</sup> May, 2026

Simran/-